
2025 N.Z. BOAT MARATHON POINT STANDINGS.

CB MARINE & SINGLE RIG DRIVER OF THE YEAR (LINE HONOURS A & B CLASSES)

Place Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 4AV LORDS RIVAL SIMON MORRISON 400 400 145 165 260 1370

2ND 666AV UNRULEY 1 DANIEL RULE 320 260 165 125 400 1270

3RD 71AT L.J.HOOKER GRAHAM PIKE 400 65 260 320 145 75 1265

4TH 33AV ON THE GAS JORDAN LILLEY 75 320 320 165 125 220 1225

5TH 44B ENFORCER JAMIE CHITTOCK 260 220 145 110 320 1055

6TH 379B DIRTY ADDICTION BRAD INDER 190 165 125 220 260 960

7TH 99AT SECRET AGENT BRETT ARCHER 20 190 400 75 190 875

8TH 66AT OUTLAW BILLY McEWAN 110 80 95 75 190 165 715

9TH 22AT MANS RUIN TIM FELLOWS 35 65 260 220 125 705

10TH 808B RED BLOODED NICK HOSKIN 165 190 50 75 145 625

11TH 222AV FULL CHAT PAUL BROOKS 190 75 320 585

12TH 11B POG MO THOIN ALAN WEIR 22O 145 110 75 330

13TH 74AV INFRARED PAUL RUTHERFORD 20 400 420

14TH 24B BAD MEDICINE JAKE HALL 145 50 80 95 370

15TH 211AV PANDAEMONIUM MIKE CURRAN 110 220 330

HOWAT TROPHY C & D CLASS DRIVER OF THE YEAR (LINE HONOURS C & D CLASSES)

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 185C CONFLICT JORDANHENDERSON 400 400 320 320 400 320 2160

2ND 19C THE REVEREND SAM MARTIN 320 320 400 400 320 260 2020

3RD 85C ROGUE JEM MOSDELL 260 260 260 260 220 1260

49C BULLET PROOF LACHY HALL 400 400

88D TWISTED TREASURE SEAN ARCHER 220 220

23C FULL ON JOHNIE CHAPMAN 190 190

M.L.C. E & F CLASS DRIVER OF THE YEAR (LINE HONOURS E & F CLASSES)

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 628E STEALTH LILY WEIR 320 320 400 400 400 400 2240

2ND 363E HARD TARGET MARTIN HEANUE 220 260 320 320 320 320 1760

28E JONNY REBEL JOHN WEILD 400 400

55E RED BARON MORGAN TREMAINE 400 400

362E CRUSADER LADY`` TREVOR ROUGHAN 260 260

A CLASS T (TUNNEL HULL)

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 71 L.J.HOOKER GRAHAM PIKE 400 260 400 320 260 75 1715

2ND 66 OUTLAW BILLY McEWAN 260 320 260 75 320 320 1555

3RD 22 MANS RUIN TIM FELLOWS 220 220 260 400 260 1360

4TH 99 SECRET SECRET AGENT 75 320 400 75 400 1270

5TH 5 THE APPRENTICE GREG McEWAN 320 400 720

A CLASS V (MONO HULL)

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 4 LORDS RIVAL SIMON MORRISON 400 400 260 320 260 1640

2ND 33 ON THE GAS JORDAN LILLEY 75 320 320 320 260 220 1515

3RD 666 UNRULEY  1 DANIEL RULE 400 260 220 220 400 1500

4TH 222 FULL CHAT PAUL BROOKS 400 75 320 795

5TH 211 PANDAEMONIUM MIKE CURRAN 220 260 480

6TH 74 INFRARED PAUL RUTHERFORD 75 400 475

B STANDARD BOAT CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 44 ENFORCER JAMIE CHITTOCK 400 400 400 320 400 1920

2ND 379 DIRTY ADDICTION BRAD INDER 260 260 320 400 320 1560

3RD 808 RED BLOODED NICK HOSKIN 220 320 190 75 400 1205

4TH 11 POG MO THOIN ALAN WEIR 320 220 260 75 875

5TH 24 BAD MEDICINE JAKE HALL 190 190 220 260 860



C STANDARD BOAT CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 185 CONFLICT JORDAN HENDERSON 400 400 320 320 400 320 2160

2ND 19 THE REVEREND SAM MARTIN 320 320 400 400 320 260 2020

3RD 85 ROGUE JEM MOSDELL 260 260 260 260 220 1480

4TH 49 BULLET PROOF LACHY HALL 400 400

5TH 23 FULL ON JOHNNIE CHAPMAN 220 220

D STANDARD BOAT CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 88 TWISTED TREASURE SEAN ARCHER 400 400

E STANDARD BOAT CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 628 STEALTH LILY WEIR 320 320 400 400 400 400 2240

2ND 363 HARD TARGET MARTIN HEANUE 220 260 320 320 320 320 1760

3RD= 55 RED BARON MORGAN TREMAINE 400 400

3RD= 28 JONNY REBEL JOHN WEILD 400 400

5TH 362 CRUSADER LADY TREVOR ROUGHAN 260 260

F STANDARD BOAT CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST

2ND

G CLASS

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola Total Points

1ST 6 SHOCKWAVE PETER McLEARY 400 400 400 400 1600

2ND 68 CONTROVERSY MARK REID 75 75

2025 N Z BOAT MARATHON COMMISSION NOMINATED SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE Boat No Boat Name Driver Te Anau Dunstan Roxburgh Benmore Aviemore Tekapo Timaru Waihola

1ST 363 HARD TARGET MARTIN HEANUE (4TH) 1ST 1ST 1ST 1ST 1ST

2ND 85 ROGUE JEM MOSDELL 9TH 5TH 7TH 5TH 7TH

3RD 185 CONFLICT JORDAN HENDERSON 24TH 2ND 2ND 9TH 6TH

4TH 379 DIRTY ADDICTION BRAD INDER 19TH 6TH 8TH 4TH 8TH

5TH 44 ENFORCER JAMIE CHITTOCK 17TH 2ND 7TH 9TH 12TH

6TH 4 LORDS RIVAL SIMON MORRISON 10TH 18TH 15TH 13TH 4TH

7TH 628 STEALTH LILY WEIR 14TH 12TH 17TH 13TH 6TH

8TH 19 THE REVEREND SAM MARTIN 23RD 19TH 10TH 14TH 10TH

66 OUTLAW BILLY McEWAN 7TH 3RD 4TH 5TH

22 MANS RUIN TIM FELLOWS 5TH 10TH 14TH 3RD DNF

99 SECRET AGENT BRETT ARCHER 3RD 15TH 8TH 7TH

666 UNRULEY 1 DANIEL RULE 20TH 9TH 3RD 10TH

24 BAD MEDICINE JAKE HALL 18TH 6TH 5TH 11TH

6 SHOCKWAVE PETER McLEARY 22ND 13TH 16TH 2ND

33 ON THE GAS JORDAN LILLEY 13TH 6TH 2ND

22 FULL CHAT PAUL BROOKS 11TH 11TH 9TH

49 BULLET PROOF LACHY HALL 25TH 14TH 3RD

808 RED BLOODED NICK HOSKIN 11TH 11TH

71 L.J. HOOKER GRAHAM PIKE 12TH 15TH

70 KRAZYHORSE VEGASCOLIN HORSENELL 1ST

960 DORIS GARRY CLEMENT 2ND

205 BARONESS SYD TREMAINE 3RD

23 FULL ON JOHNNIE CHAPMAN 4TH

211 PANDAEMONIUM MIKE CURRAN 4TH

342 ITS MAGIC GARY ROSS 5TH

67 NO RUSH GARTH SHANKS 6TH

378 GAMEKING GARY INDER 7TH

74 INFA RED PAUL RUTHERFORD 8TH



382 SOUTHERN RULER 2 DAVID RULE 8TH

457 CEE DEE COLIN DONALD 9TH

362 CRUSADER LADY TREVOR ROUGHAN 10TH

26 GBC521 EWAN WHITEFIELD 11TH

204 WARRIOR MALCOLM HOWDEN 12TH

926 SEQUEL ROB McKENZIE 13TH

249 705 STABI MATT KING 15TH

76 HIDDEN AGENDA TREVOR HEAPS 16TH

55 RED BARON MORGAN TREMAINE 21ST


